Company will hold a total of 59,500,280 shares of AACP, representing 20.17% of AACP�s paid-up

capital. As a result, AACP will become an associate company of the Company. As for the remaining

shares of AACP, they will be collectively held by Allianz SE, its related entities and the Ratanarak

Group for more than 50 %of AACP�s paid-up capital (295,000,000 shares)

In this regard, Allianz SE is considered a major shareholder of the Company. As at 11 November

2011, or the latest closing date of shareholder�s register book of the Company, Allianz SE holds the

Company�s shares (through DEUTSCHE BANK AG, FRANKFURT A/C CLIENTS ACCOUNT-DCS) of

42,104,000 or 16.84% of the Company�s paid-up capital. As the Ratanarak Group is concerned, it is

also a major shareholder of the Company (through Bangkok Broadcasting & TV Company Limited,

BBTV Equity Company Limited, Great Fortune Equity Company Limited, Ms. Sudthida Ratanarak and

Shareholding Structure before the

Share Acquisition

Shareholding Structure after the Share

Acquisition
Name

No. of Shares
% of Total

Shares
No. of Shares

% of Total

Shares

1) Allianz SE and its related entities 184,808,407 62.65 184,808,407407 62.65

CPRN Holding Co., Ltd. 99,560,163 33.75 99,560,163 33.75

Allianz SE 73,711,193 24.99 73,711,193 24.99

CPRN (Thailand) Co., Ltd. 11,537,051 3.91 11,537,051 3.91

2. The Ratanarak Group 49,917,556 16.93 49,917,556 16.93

Great Luck Equity Co., Ltd. 30,960,728 10.50 30,960,728 10.50

Great Fortune Equity Co., Ltd. 8,320,180 2.82 8,320,180 2.82

Bangkok Broadcasting & TV Co., Ltd. 8,218,212 2.79 8,218,212 2.79

Super Assets Co., Ltd. 2,418,436 0.82 2,418,436 0.82

3. Sri Ayudhya Capital Plc. 34,428,086 11.67 59,500,280 20.17

4. Bank of Ayudhya Plc. 25,072,194 8.50 - -

5.  Other Shareholders  773,757 0.26 773,757 0.26

Total 295,000,000 100.00 295,000,000 100.00

Opinion of the Independent Financial Advisor regarding Asset Acquisition Transaction and Connected Transaction

Page 66

Ms. Sasithorn Ratanarak) holding 67,263,370 shares of the Company, representing 26.91% of the

Company�s paid-up capital as at 11 November 2011.

It can be noticed that Allianz SE, its related entities and the Ratanarak Group (each group being a

major shareholder of AACP) collectively hold more than 50% of AACP�s paid-up capital. Such

shareholding structure does not adhere to the Notification of the Capital Market Supervisory Board

Tor.Jor. 28/2551 regarding Application and Approval for Newly-issued Shares no. 12(2) stating that